GE Consumer & Industrial
Power Protection
ASTAT XT
Digital soft starters for 3ph standard induction motors
New
GE imagination at work
ASTAT XT
1

500V 690V
Rated
Current 230V
400V-
415V
480V-
500V 690V Cat. No. Ref. No.
A A kW kW kW kW A kW kW kW kW
Mains voltage 8 8 1.5 3 4 - 8 1.5 3 4 - QT10008U21MS 169075
230-500VAC 17 17 4 7.5 7.5 - 12 3 5.5 5.5 - QT10017U21MS 169076
34 31 7.5 15 18.5 - 31 7.5 15 18.5 - QT10031U21MS 169077
54 44 11 22 30 - 44 11 22 30 - QT10044U21MS 169078
65 58 15 30 37 - 55 15 30 37 - QT10058U21MS 169079
72 72 22 37 45 - 66 18.5 37 45 - QT10072U21MS 169080
104 85 22 45 55 - 80 22 45 55 - QT10085U21MS 169081
130 105 30 55 55 - 99 30 55 55 - QT10105U21MS 169082
156 145 45 75 90 - 130 37 55 90 - QT10145U21MS 169083
170 170 55 90 110 - 134 37 75 90 - QT10170U21MS 169084
248 210 55 110 132 - 203 55 110 132 - QT10210N21MS 169091
361 310 90 160 200 - 310 75 160 200 - QT10310N21MS 169092
390 390 110 200 250 - 344 110 160 250 - QT10390N21MS 169093
480 460 132 250 315 - 432 132 250 315 - QT10460N21MS 169094
480 460 132 250 315 - 432 132 250 315 - QT10460U21MS 169088
610 580 160 315 400 - 488 160 250 355 - QT10580N21MS 169095
610 580 160 315 400 - 552 160 315 400 - QT10580U21MS 169089
820 650 200 355 400 - 552 160 315 400 - QT10650N21MS 169096
820 820 250 400 560 - 690 200 400 500 - QT10820U21MS 169090
1180 950 315 560 630 - 950 315 560 630 - QT10950N21MS 169097
1375 1100 355 630 800 - 1076 355 630 800 - QT11100N21MS 169098
1750 1400 400 800 1000 - 1400 400 800 1000 - QT11400N21MS 169099
Mains voltage 8 8 - - - 5.5 8 - - - 5.5 QT30008N21MS 169119
690VAC 17 17 - - - 15 12 - - - 7.5 QT30017N21MS 169120
34 31 - - - 22 31 - - - 22 QT30031N21MS 169121
54 44 - - - 37 44 - - - 37 QT30044N21MS 169122
65 58 - - - 55 55 - - - 45 QT30058N21MS 169123
72 72 - - - 55 66 - - - 55 QT30072N21MS 169124
104 85 - - - 75 80 - - - 75 QT30085N21MS 169125
130 105 - - - 90 99 - - - 90 QT30105N21MS 169126
156 145 - - - 132 130 - - - 90 QT30145N21MS 169127
170 170 - - - 160 134 - - - 132 QT30170N21MS 169128
248 210 - - - 200 203 - - - 200 QT30210N21MS 169129
361 310 - - - 250 310 - - - 250 QT30310N21MS 169130
390 390 - - - 355 344 - - - 315 QT30390N21MS 169131
480 460 - - - 400 432 - - - 400 QT30460N21MS 169132
610 580 - - - 560 488 - - - 400 QT30580N21MS 169133
820 650 - - - 630 552 - - - 560 QT30650N21MS 169134
1180 950 - - - 900 950 - - - 900 QT30950N21MS 169135
1375 1100 - - - 1000 1076 - - - 1000 QT31100N21MS 169136
1750 1400 - - - - 1400 - - - - QT31400N21MS 169137
Remark
Motor kW ratings given in above table are for IEC, standard AC four poles motors.
Always check that motor rated current is less than the specifi ed rated current of the starter, for the specifi c
application (Normal Duty or Heavy Duty)

NEMA ratings. Recommended unit type and motor ratings
LIGHT DUTY
Nema 10
NORMAL DUTY
Nema 20
HEAVY DUTY
Nema 30
Current
Rating 230V 460V 575V
Current
Rating 230V 460V 575V
Current
Rating 230V 460V 575V Cat. No. Ref. No.
A HP HP HP A HP HP HP A HP HP HP
Mains voltage 8 2 5 - 8 2 5 - 8 2 5 - QT10008U21MS 169075
230-500VAC 17 5 10 - 17 5 10 - 12 3 7.5 - QT10017U21MS 169076
34 10 25 - 31 10 20 - 31 10 20 - QT10031U21MS 169077
54 20 40 - 44 15 30 - 44 15 30 - QT10044U21MS 169078
65 20 50 - 58 20 40 - 55 20 40 - QT10058U21MS 169079
72 25 50 - 72 25 50 - 66 20 50 - QT10072U21MS 169080
104 40 75 - 85 30 60 - 80 30 60 - QT10085U21MS 169081
130 50 100 - 105 40 75 - 99 40 75 - QT10105U21MS 169082
156 60 125 - 145 50 100 - 130 50 100 - QT10145U21MS 169083
170 60 125 - 170 60 125 - 134 50 100 - QT10170U21MS 169084
262 100 200 - 210 75 150 - 203 75 150 - QT10210U21MS 169085
387 150 300 - 310 100 250 - 310 100 250 - QT10310U21MS 169086
414 150 350 - 390 150 300 - 361 150 300 - QT10390U21MS 169087
480 200 400 - 460 150 350 - 432 150 350 - QT10460U21MS 169088
610 250 500 - 580 200 400 - 552 200 400 - QT10580U21MS 169089
820  - - - 820 250 500 - 690 250 500 - QT10820U21MS 169090
Mains voltage 8 - 5 5 8 - 5 5 8 - 5 5 QT20008U21MS 169100
460-600VAC 17 - 10 15 17 - 10 15 12 - 7.5 10 QT20017U21MS 169101
34 - 25 30 31 - 20 25 31 - 20 25 QT20031U21MS 169102
54 - 40 50 44 - 30 40 44 - 30 40 QT20044U21MS 169103
65 - 50 60 58 - 40 50 55 - 40 50 QT20058U21MS 169104
72 - 50 60 72 - 50 60 66 - 50 60 QT20072U21MS 169105
104 - 75 100 85 - 60 75 80 - 60 75 QT20085U21MS 169106
130 - 100 125 105 - 75 100 99 - 75 100 QT20105U21MS 169107
156 - 125 150 145 - 100 150 130 - 100 125 QT20145U21MS 169108
170 - 125 150 170 - 125 150 134 - 100 125 QT20170U21MS 169109
262 - 200 250 210 - 150 200 203 - 150 200 QT20210U21MS 169110
387 - 300 400 310 - 250 300 310 - 250 300 QT20310U21MS 169111
414 - 350 400 390 - 300 400 361 - 300 300 QT20390U21MS 169112
480 - 400 500 460 - 350  400 432 - 350 400 QT20460U21MS 169113
610 - 500  - 580 - 400  400 552 - 400 500 QT20580U21MS 169114
820 - - - 820 - 500 500 690 - 500  - QT20820U21MS 169115
Remark
Motor HP ratings given in above table are for NEMA, standard AC four poles motors.
Always check that motor rated current is less than the specifi ed rated current of the starter, for the specifi c
application (Light duty, Normal duty or Heavy duty)
ASTAT XT
4
D
ig
ita
l S
of
t S
ta
rt
er
s
Unit confi guration
(1)  - ASTAT XT up to 600V, and up to 170A (Cat Numbers up to QT10170_ or up to QT20170) are always cUL certifi ed.  Option “N” not available
- Units QT2, from QT20008_,  up to QT20820_ are always cUL certifi ed. Option “N” not available.
- Units QT1, or QT2 from QTx0950_ up to QTx1400 are not UL certifi ed. Option “U” not available.
- Units QT3__,  rated to 690V, are not UL certifi ed. Option “U” not available
(2) ASTAT XT standard Control Voltage confi guration is option 2, Voltage 230VAC, +10%, -15%